

Macau Success Appoints Deputy Chairman and Executive Director

Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong also to be Moved

Hong Kong, March 20, 2007 – Macau Success Limited ("Macau Success" or the "Company" HKEx: 487) today announced the appointment of Mr. Lee Siu Cheung as Deputy Chairman of the Company and Mr. Ma Ho Man Hoffman as Executive Director of the Company as well as a member of the Executive Committee of the Company, effective 20 March 2007.

Mr. Lee Siu Cheung, aged 42, joined the Group in 2003. He is an Executive Director of the Company and a director of the subsidiaries of the Company. He is also a member of the Executive Committee. Mr. Lee is responsible for overseeing the business operations and the property and project development of the Group. He is a member of the Hong Kong Institute of Architects and is an Authorised Person (List of Architects). Before joining the Group, he was a consultant of a real estate project management company responsible for project management. Mr. Lee has over 18 years of experience in the architecture industry and has worked for a number of architecture companies in Hong Kong.

Mr. Ma Ho Man, Hoffman, aged 33, joined the Group in 2005 as a marketing director and is responsible for marketing and investor relations affairs of the Company. Since 2000, he has been a Managing Director of Success Securities Limited ("SSL"), which is a licensed corporation under the Securities and Futures Ordinance and a participant of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. He has been responsible for overseeing the marketing affairs of SSL. Mr. Ma has over 10 years of experience in the financial industry and years of managerial experience.

The Chairman of Macau Success, Mr. Sonny Yeung, warmly welcomed the appointment of Mr. Lee and Mr. Ma and said all his colleagues will continue to support and work closely with Mr. Lee and Mr. Ma to make even greater strides in achieving remarkable results in the industry.

"Mr. Lee has been a very committed and dedicated member of the Company, in his position as Executive Director over the past three years, and during this time we have been able to achieve substantial progress in our initiatives and projects. His extensive experience and expertise will be invaluable to the challenges ahead.

Mr. Ma has also made many contributions to the success of the Company for which we are most appreciative. We are grateful that under his capable leadership and guidance, Macau Success will continue to achieve remarkable progress and results in the upcoming years."

The Board also announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Suite 1601-2 & 8-10, 16/F., Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 31 March 2007.

About Macau Success Limited

Macau Success Limited (HKEx: 487) is the flagship of Success Universe Group, and is currently involved in the leasing and management of the Cruise and in the Travel business and is actively expanding into Entertainment & Gaming related businesses in Macau.

The Group owns a 9-deck cruise ship, M.V. Macau Success, in Hong Kong which features a world-class casino and various spectacular entertainment facilities. In travel services, the Group offers a wide-range of one-stop travel services to customers through Travel Success Limited and Travel Success (Macau) Limited in Hong Kong and Macau respectively.

The Group is developing its flagship project - Ponte 16, in Macau in partnership with SJM-Investimentos Limitada("SJM- Investimentos"), a wholly - owned subsidiary of Sociedade de Jogos de Macau, S.A.. Owned 49% by the Group and 51% by SJM-Investimentos, Ponte 16 is a multi-functional, integrated resort consisting of hotel, retail, food and beverage, recreational facilities, and casino (which is subject to Macau SAR Government's approval).

Media and investor enquiries: Macau Success Limited Ms. Fanny Jor

Tel: 852 3101 8590 Email: fannyj@successug.com

Christensen Mr. Hon Fung

Tel: 852 2117 0861 Email: fhon@ChristensenIR.com